

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 36328 OF 2023

Rajesh Gaurishankar SharmaPETITIONER

V/S

Uma ConstructionsRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 10 OF 2023

Sunny Mukesh RamaniPETITIONER

V/S

Rajesh Gaurishankar Sharma And 3 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 20 OF 2024

Sunny Mukesh RamaniPETITIONER

V/S

Rajesh Gaurishankar Sharma And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Shanay Shah, Adv. Tanmay Pawar i/b Biswadeep
Chakravarty for the Applicants IA/8004/2025

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. To 13/02/2026 Part Heard .

(ASSOCIATE)